
2022 Cameron University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-24   Conf: 13-17   Home: 12-8   Away: 7-10   Neutral: 6-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (275), Opp (276)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Clark (1), Deanda (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Boren (10), Totals (10), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Webb 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (112-130), Boren (56-65),
Swafford (25-28), Webb (16-19), Bright (13-15), Bales (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Webb, Breley .393 49-49 145 21 57 8 1 4 24 79 .545 11 2 8 0 .435 3 0 7-10 144 27 4 .977
12 Swafford, Josie .348 48-47 138 18 48 8 0 2 22 62 .449 13 1 26 0 .405 1 0 1-2 2 7 2 .818
13 Boren, Kaiden .347 49-49 118 22 41 8 3 12 38 91 .771 20 1 29 1 .446 0 0 0-0 287 29 6 .981
16 Edwards, Khmari .344 49-49 157 50 54 11 0 10 31 95 .605 20 4 22 1 .431 0 0 30-32 70 73 14 .911
8 Clark, Karis .304 46-44 135 22 41 6 0 7 22 68 .504 11 2 24 4 .365 0 2 1-2 91 45 4 .971
23 French, Kylie .289 49-49 149 32 43 8 0 4 27 63 .423 7 2 11 1 .321 4 8 5-6 50 63 5 .958
2 McMurtrey, Maci .275 38-35 91 17 25 2 0 0 6 27 .297 10 0 13 0 .347 0 5 1-2 50 0 5 .909
6 Castle, Haley .245 48-44 98 18 24 7 0 8 23 55 .561 12 13 23 0 .398 0 0 4-5 52 15 8 .893
5 Marvulli, Madyson .239 37-24 71 5 17 2 0 4 17 31 .437 7 0 10 1 .308 0 0 0-0 75 6 3 .964
15 Myers, Grace .333 3-0 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Deanda, Alyssa .270 40-17 37 13 10 0 0 0 0 10 .270 3 0 12 0 .325 0 0 3-4 21 1 2 .917
7 Loughman, Kelsye .167 22-2 12 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 2 1 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 10 0 1 .909
19 Richmond, Mikayla .121 30-29 58 12 7 0 0 0 2 7 .121 10 2 14 0 .271 0 3 12-14 42 2 2 .957
22 Bruce, Ashlynn .105 38-32 57 9 6 0 0 2 6 12 .211 3 1 11 0 .164 0 2 1-1 43 0 0 1.000
4 Whitney, Jakayla .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Gilreath, Kacie .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .296 49-49 1270 243 376 61 4 53 219 604 .476 130 29 208 8 .372 8 20 65-78 942 277 57 .955
Opponents .285 49-49 1289 228 368 74 12 37 210 577 .448 106 19 283 5 .346 12 28 56-65 933 331 48 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Swafford, Josie 3.11 6-7 29 9 4 0-0 0 105.2 109 60 47 31 117 20 2 14 .260 9 5 0 4 12
21 Webb, Breley 4.01 11-9 25 23 12 4-0 0 117.0 147 84 67 31 93 31 4 10 .303 5 5 0 5 12
9 Bright, Jocelyn 4.73 7-7 20 14 5 2-0 0 80.0 92 70 54 37 65 21 4 12 .276 3 7 0 3 4
11 Bales, Robyn 6.18 1-1 5 3 0 0-0 0 11.1 20 14 10 7 8 2 2 1 .385 2 2 0 0 0
Totals 3.97 25-24 79 49 21 6 0 314.0 368 228 178 106 283 74 12 37 .285 19 19 0 12 28
Opponents 4.57 24-25 88 49 24 4 4 311.0 376 243 203 130 208 61 4 53 .296 22 29 0 8 20



2022 Cameron University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Bruce, Ashlynn 43 43 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Bales, Robyn 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
13 Boren, Kaiden 322 287 29 6 .981 0 56 9 .862 10 0
21 Webb, Breley 175 144 27 4 .977 4 16 3 .842 0 0
8 Clark, Karis 140 91 45 4 .971 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Marvulli, Madyson 84 75 6 3 .964 3 0 0 — 0 0
23 French, Kylie 118 50 63 5 .958 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Richmond, Mikayla 46 42 2 2 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Deanda, Alyssa 24 21 1 2 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Edwards, Khmari 157 70 73 14 .911 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 McMurtrey, Maci 55 50 0 5 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bright, Jocelyn 11 2 8 1 .909 0 13 2 .867 0 0
7 Loughman, Kelsye 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Castle, Haley 75 52 15 8 .893 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Swafford, Josie 11 2 7 2 .818 0 25 3 .893 0 0
15 Myers, Grace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Whitney, Jakayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gilreath, Kacie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1276 942 277 57 .955 20 56 9 .862 10 0
Opponents 1312 933 331 48 .963 43 65 13 .833 12 0


